whereby the  appellant has been  convicted under  Sections  4898

and 489C of the Indian Penal Code (in short qpc) and   sentenced

to undergo imprisonment for 2 years and 6 months and to pay a

fine  of Rs.35,000/-  (Rupees  thrty  five  thousand)  under  section

4898 of the IPC and to pay a fine of Rs.15,000/-  (Rupees fifteen

thousand) under section 489C.

The  facts  of  the  case  in  brief  as  unfolded  by  the

prosecution may briefly be stated as fonows:-

One Shri Gulam Sinch.Rai (PW2) of Baiguney Busty in South

Sik]rim  accompanied by his aulity Maity Rani  Rai  (PW3)  came to